

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5824/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2004 in SA No. 7/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

KHUSHALI GOVIND NAIK DESAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPHINE D'COSTA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5827 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Sharma,Adv.
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matters after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)