

ITEM NO.26  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2016 OF 2010

KHUSHALI GOVIND NAIK DESAI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPHINE D'COSTA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Narang,Adv.  
Mr. Sarv Mitter,Adv.  
for M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants submits that the statement of case has already been filed by the appellants on 4th February, 2013, hence, no orders are required.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER