

Ⓓ  
ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2051 OF 2010

COMMUNIDADE OF NAQUERI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOSEPHINE D'COSTA (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anupama Dhurve,Adv.  
For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Subject to payment of costs of Rs.500/- in favour of  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, final opportunity of four  
weeks' time is granted to the appellant for filing statement of  
case.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

|