

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2016/2010

KHUSHALI GOVIND NAIK DESAI &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPHINE D'COSTA (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 2051/2010 (IX)

Date : 09-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sriram Parabhat, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms....., Adv. (Proxy Counsel)\*  
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel appearing for respondents,  
list these matters after two weeks.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER*\*Appearance slip not submitted by the counsel*